agronomy
Article
Development of Rapid Extra Virgin Olive Oil Quality
Assessment Procedures Based on
Spectroscopic Techniques
Paola Baltazar , Natalia Hernández-Sánchez * , Belén Diezma and Lourdes Lleó
Laboratory of Physical Properties-Advanced Technologies in Agrifood (LPF_Tagralia), ETSIAAB, Universidad
Politécnica de Madrid, Av. Puerta de Hierro, 2–4, 28040 Madrid, Spain;

hedgerows orientation, irrigation, fertilization, etc.). In addition, one sample of each variety: Picual,
Hojiblanca and Redondilla was provided (Table 2).
Table 2. Codification of the initial samples.
Num. Variety Abbreviation Sample
1 Cornicabra C C-D5
2 Picual P P-D7
3 Cornicabra C C-D8
4 Hojiblanca H H-D10
5 Redondilla R R-D11
6 Cornicabra C C-D16
7 Cornicabra C C-D17
8 Cornicabra C C-D19
Agronomy 2020, 10, 41 4 of 14
2.2. Initial Samples Treatments
Six aliquots were obtained from each initial sample, and contained in clear glass bottles, 100 mL
volume. As illustrated in Figure 1, paired aliquots were exposed to natural illumination for three